
Towson (17-11, 4-2 CAA) -vs- Monmouth University (10-16, 2-7 CAA)
3/22/2026 at Larchwood Ave, West Long Branch, New Jersey, 07764 (MU Softball Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Olivia Trombley (9-4)
Loss: Alissa Eimont (5-6)
Save: Mikaela Guy (4)
HBP: Alissa Eimont
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Paul Semenkow First: Jonathan Koert Third Base: Bob Senner 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time:    Weather: 55 and Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Towson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 7 1
Monmouth University 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 13 0

Towson 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leah Mears lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Kaci Benton cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Addie Ferguson c 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
Grace Franczyk dp 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
Mackenzie Gorczyca 1b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Isabella Canesi rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
Olivia Trombley p 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Briyana Wright ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Mikaela Guy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Myint 3b/ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Addison Miller ss/3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Jada Wade ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hannah Lebert 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 7 4 2 9 6

2B: Mackenzie Gorczyca (1); Briyana Wright (1)
SH: Leah Mears (1)
HBP: Kaci Benton (1)
E: Alyssa Myint (1)
DP: 1

Monmouth University 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dominuque Lopez cf 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Sammy Miller lf 5 0 3 0 0 0 0
Ella Stevinson 1b 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
Mackenzie Bloss 3b 5 0 2 0 0 0 4
Bri Lawson ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Giana Scotti pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gianna Stern 2b 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Natalia Stewart pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tessa Thompson dp 4 0 0 0 1 0 2
Kaitlynn Place c 5 0 2 0 0 0 3
Liv Smith rf 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
Alissa Eimont p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carah Sumpter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 2 13 0 3 1 13

2B: Gianna Stern (1)
SH: Bri Lawson (1)
CS: Kaitlynn Place (1)

Towson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Olivia Trombley (W, 9-4) 9.0 10 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 36 40 10 14 99
Mikaela Guy (S, 4) 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 14
Totals 13 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 41 45 10 16 113

Monmouth University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alissa Eimont (L, 5-6) 9.2 6 4 4 2 9 0 0 1 0 34 38 10 10 131
Carah Sumpter 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 9
Totals 7 4 4 2 9 0 0 1 0 36 40 10 11 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Towson - Top of 1st TOW MON
Sammy Miller to lf for Kylee McLain. 0 0
Leah Mears walked (3-2 KBBKFFFBFB). 0 0
Kaci Benton singled to pitcher (0-0); Leah Mears advanced to second. 0 0
Addie Ferguson walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Kaci Benton advanced to second; Leah Mears advanced to third. 0 0
Grace Franczyk struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 0
Mackenzie Gorczyca struck out looking (3-2 BKSFBBFK). 0 0
Isabella Canesi popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Monmouth University - Bottom of 1st TOW MON
Dominuque Lopez flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Sammy Miller grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
Ella Stevinson flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Towson - Top of 2nd TOW MON
Olivia Trombley struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKFK). 0 0
Alyssa Myint grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Addison Miller lined out to p (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Monmouth University - Bottom of 2nd TOW MON
Mackenzie Bloss singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Bri Lawson out at first 1b to 2b, SAC (0-0); Mackenzie Bloss advanced to second. 0 0
Gianna Stern flied out to rf (0-0); Mackenzie Bloss advanced to third. 0 0
Tessa Thompson flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Towson - Top of 3rd TOW MON
Leah Mears struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 0
Kaci Benton hit by pitch (1-2 FSH). 0 0
Addie Ferguson popped up to p (0-0). 0 0
Grace Franczyk grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Monmouth University - Bottom of 3rd TOW MON
Kaitlynn Place singled to center field (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Kaitlynn Place out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Liv Smith out on batter's interference (0-0). 0 0
Dominuque Lopez singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Sammy Miller singled through the left side (1-1 KB); Dominuque Lopez advanced to second. 0 0
Ella Stevinson grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 0 0

Towson - Top of 4th TOW MON
Mackenzie Gorczyca struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 0
Isabella Canesi struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 0 0
Olivia Trombley struck out swinging (3-2 BBSKBFFS). 0 0

Monmouth University - Bottom of 4th TOW MON
Mackenzie Bloss grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Bri Lawson struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 0
Gianna Stern walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Tessa Thompson walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Gianna Stern advanced to second. 0 0
Kaitlynn Place popped up to 1b (2-1 BBF). 0 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Towson - Top of 5th TOW MON
Alyssa Myint popped up to 1b (1-1 FB). 0 0
Addison Miller grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Leah Mears struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 0 0

Monmouth University - Bottom of 5th TOW MON
Liv Smith reached first on an error by 3b (1-1 FB). 0 0
Dominuque Lopez reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Liv Smith out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Sammy Miller grounded out to 3b (2-1 BSB); Dominuque Lopez advanced to second. 0 0
Ella Stevinson grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Towson - Top of 6th TOW MON
Kaci Benton flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Addie Ferguson popped up to ss (3-1 BBFB). 0 0
Grace Franczyk grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKS). 0 0

Monmouth University - Bottom of 6th TOW MON
Mackenzie Bloss singled through the right side (1-1 BF). 0 0
Bri Lawson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Mackenzie Bloss out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Gianna Stern reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Bri Lawson out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Tessa Thompson lined out to p (0-1 K). 0 0

Towson - Top of 7th TOW MON
Mackenzie Gorczyca doubled to right center (1-1 KB). 0 0
Isabella Canesi singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Mackenzie Gorczyca scored. 1 0
Isabella Canesi advanced to second. 1 0
Olivia Trombley struck out looking (2-2 SBKBK). 1 0
Alyssa Myint popped up to 3b (3-1 BBKB). 1 0
Jada Wade pinch hit for Addison Miller. 1 0
Jada Wade lined out to lf (0-1 K). 1 0

Monmouth University - Bottom of 7th TOW MON
Alyssa Myint to ss. 1 0
Addison Miller to 3b for Jada Wade. 1 0
Kaitlynn Place grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 0
Liv Smith walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Liv Smith advanced to second. 1 0
Dominuque Lopez singled to shortstop (3-2 KBBSB). 1 0
Sammy Miller singled to third base (0-0); Dominuque Lopez advanced to second; Liv Smith advanced to
third. 1 0
Ella Stevinson reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBSF); Sammy Miller advanced to second; Dominuque
Lopez advanced to third; Liv Smith out at home 3b to c. 1 0
Ella Stevinson advanced to second on a wild pitch; Sammy Miller advanced to third on a wild pitch;
Dominuque Lopez scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
Mackenzie Bloss fouled out to rf (1-0 B). 1 1

Towson - Top of 8th TOW MON
Leah Mears popped up to 1b (0-2 FF). 1 1
Kaci Benton grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 1
Addie Ferguson grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 1

Monmouth University - Bottom of 8th TOW MON



Bri Lawson singled to center field (0-0). 1 1
Giana Scotti pinch ran for Bri Lawson. 1 1
Gianna Stern flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 1
Tessa Thompson lined out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Kaitlynn Place grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Towson - Top of 9th TOW MON
Bri Lawson pinch ran for Giana Scotti. 1 1
Bri Lawson to ss. 1 1
Gianna Stern to dp. 1 1
Liv Smith to rf. 1 1
Alissa Eimont to p. 1 1
Gianna Stern to 2b. 1 1
Grace Franczyk grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 1
Mackenzie Gorczyca grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 1
Isabella Canesi flied out to cf (3-2 BBFBK). 1 1

Monmouth University - Bottom of 9th TOW MON
Liv Smith singled to center field (0-0). 1 1
Dominuque Lopez lined out to p (0-0). 1 1
Sammy Miller singled through the left side (1-0 B); Liv Smith advanced to second. 1 1
Ella Stevinson grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKFBB); Sammy Miller advanced to second; Liv Smith advanced to
third. 1 1
Mackenzie Bloss grounded out to p (0-0). 1 1

Towson - Top of 10th TOW MON
Briyana Wright pinch hit for Olivia Trombley. 1 1
Briyana Wright doubled to left field (1-0 B). 1 1
Alyssa Myint grounded out to 3b (0-0); Briyana Wright advanced to third. 1 1
Addison Miller singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); Briyana Wright scored. 2 1
Leah Mears out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); Addison Miller advanced to second. 2 1
Kaci Benton singled to center field, advanced to second, RBI (1-0 B); Addison Miller scored. 3 1
Carah Sumpter to p for Alissa Eimont. 3 1
Addie Ferguson singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI (1-1 BK); Kaci Benton scored. 4 1
Grace Franczyk grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBBK). 4 1

Monmouth University - Bottom of 10th TOW MON
Mikaela Guy to p for Briyana Wright. 4 1
Bri Lawson singled to right field (2-0 BB). 4 1
Gianna Stern doubled to left center (1-2 FBK); Bri Lawson advanced to third. 4 1
Natalia Stewart pinch ran for Gianna Stern. 4 1
Tessa Thompson grounded into double play ss to 1b to 3b (0-0); Natalia Stewart out on the play; Bri
Lawson scored. 4 2
Kaitlynn Place singled to left field (1-2 SFB). 4 2
Liv Smith grounded out to p (1-1 SB). 4 2


